
 

 
Scope of Project: 
Design and construction of a replacement school and 
child care centre on a new site. 
 
Current Status:  We have received MOE Approval to 
Proceed to tender based on the revised 
design/estimate.  Tender documents are being revised 
accordingly. 
 
 
Project Information:   
New Area to be Constructed 47,443 sq. ft. 
Existing Area to be Renovated  sq. ft. 
Total New Facility Area 47,443 sq. ft. 
Total Site Area 5 acres 
Pupil Places Added 115 students  
New Facility Capacity 454 students  
 
 
Project Funding:   Project Costs: Budget Paid 

Capital Priorities 9,819,364  Construction Contract 7,479,925 0 
   Fees & Disbursements 900,000 629,594 
   Furniture & Equipment 100,000 0 
   Other Project Costs 1,339,439 178,242 

 $9,819,364   $9,819,364 $807,836 
 
 
Project Timelines: Scheduled 

Completion 
Actual Completion 

Funding Approval July 7, 2011 July 7, 2011 
Ministry Approval (space) December 2011 February 14, 2012 
Architect Selection January 30, 2012 March 22, 2012 
Design Development March 2012 October 2013 
Contract Documents January 2014 Feb 2014 
Tender & Approvals Summer/Fall 2015  
Ministry Approval (cost - revised) Summer/Fall 2015  
Ground Breaking Date Spring 2015  
Construction Start Spring 2015  
Occupancy September 2016  
Official Opening & Blessing Fall 2016  
 
 
Project Team: 
Architect MMMC Inc. Architects 
General Contractor TBD 
Project Manager Anthony Ferrara 
Superintendent Yolanda Baldasaro 
Principal Chris Zanuttini 
 

NIAGARA CATHOLIC DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD 
CAPITAL PROJECT PROGRESS REPORT 

MAY 12, 2015 
 

ST. MARTIN CATHOLIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
 

ST. MARK CATHOLIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

APPENDIX A 


